
Chiles High 
Athletic Contact information 

Sport    Coach    Email Address   Tryout Date 

Cross Country   Amy Hassell                  amymehassell@gmail.com July 31 
     
Dance    Gwen Alexander   gwenalexan@outlook.com May 5 
      
Football    Bill Ragans   ragansb@leonschools.net  April 22 (Current 9-11 grade) 
            July 31 (Incoming 9th grade) 
Girls Golf   Amy Sherry   sherrya@leonschools.net  July 31 
     
Boys Golf   Destin Parmer   parmerd@leonschools.net  July 31 
     
Sideline Cheer   Gayla Sanders   sandersg@leonschools.net May 23 
  
Swim & Dive   Maggie Crutchfield  crutchfieldm@leonschools.net           July 31 
   
Volleyball   Kaitlin Jahn   jahnk@leonschools.net  July 31 
     
Girls Basketball   Troy Hartmann   chilesgbball21@gmail.com October 30 
     
Boys Basketball   Eli Phillips   phillipse1@leonschools.net October 30 
        
Competitive Cheer  Gayla Sanders   sandersg@leonschools.net October 16 
 
Girls Soccer   Chris Levan   coachlevan@gmail.com  October 16 
     
Boys Soccer   Bryan McDonald   bmcd10@comcast.net  October 16 
     
Girls Weightlifting  Courtney Penton   pentonc@leonschools.net  October 9 
     
Wrestling   James Marschka   marschkaj@leonschools.net November 6 
     
Baseball    Corey Pye   pyec2@leonschools.net  January 22 
 
Flag Football   Justin Kurlander   kurlanderj@leonschools.net January 29 
     
Boys Lacrosse   Jordan Walton   waltonj@leonschools.net  January 22 
     
Softball    Cyndi Jevyak   chileshssoftball@gmail.com January 22  
   
Track and Field   John Hernandez   hernandezj@leonschools.net January 29 
       
Tennis    Mike Dross   drossm@leonschools.net  January 15 
     
Boys Weightlifting  Bill Ragans   ragansb@leonschools.net  January 8 

Beach Volleyball   Kaitlin Jahn   jahnk@leonschools.net  February 5  

Florida’s #1 Class 4A Public School Athletic Program 2001-2002 and 2002-2003 
26 State Championships, 20 State Runner Ups, 68 Region Championships, 144 District Championships 

 

Athletic Director:  Mike Eto  Assistant Athletic Director: Amy Sherry 
                                 etom@leonschools.net                                                   sherrym@leonschools.net 
                                 (850)-488-1756 ext. 237                                                   (850)488-1756 
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